As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 243

25

2627

Representative Romanchuk

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Mansfield Area Y on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the	2
Mansfield Area Y as it celebrates its One Hundred Fiftieth	3
Anniversary; and	4
WHEREAS, This is, indeed, an important occasion, and it	5
provides an ideal time to acknowledge the exceptional work done by	6
the Mansfield Area Y over the last one-and-a-half centuries. Since	7
its establishment in 1867, this fine organization has impacted the	8
lives of countless youths in the area and helped to create a	9
better Mansfield. The Y advocates for youth development, healthy	10
living, and social responsibility, and its impressive	11
contributions to the community readily explain why it is so widely	12
held in high esteem; and	13
WHEREAS, All those associated with the Mansfield Area Y are	14
to be commended for their foresight, dedication, and selfless	15
donations of time, energy, and ability far beyond what was	16
required or expected. These fine people have earned the respect	17
and admiration of many and have set an example of concerned and	18
responsible citizenship that is worthy of emulation. It is thanks	19
to the work of individuals like these that our state has gained	20
and maintained a reputation as a pleasant place to live; and	21
WHEREAS, Since its inception, the Mansfield Area Y has had a	22
positive effect on the quality of life in our state. The steadfast	23
contributions from this institution have helped shape the lives of	24

numerous children who have gone on to become tomorrow's leaders,

unfaltering dedication to its goals and mission, it will continue

and we are certain that as this fine endeavor maintains its

H. R. No. 243 As Offered	Page 2
in the tradition of excellence that has long been its hallmark; therefore be it	28 29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	30
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 31
this Resolution, congratulate the Mansfield Area Y on its	32
Sesquicentennial and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and	33
be it further	34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	35
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the	36
Mansfield Area Y.	37